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Name Cities in District Email Office phone 
Rep. Liz Berry (D), 
Committee Chair 

Seattle Liz.Berry@leg.wa.gov 360-786-7860 

Rep. Mary Fosse (D), 
Vice Chair 

Everett, Marysville Mary.Fosse@leg.wa.gov 360-786-7864 

Rep. Shaun Scott (D), 
Vice Chair 

Seattle Shaun.Scott@leg.wa.gov 360-786-7920 

Rep. Suzanne Schmidt (R), 
Ranking Member 

Liberty Lake, Millwood, 
Spokane Valley 

Suzanne.Schmidt@leg.wa.gov 360-786-7820 

Rep. Alex Ybarra (R), 
Asst. Ranking Member 

Cle Elum, Coulee City, 
Electric City, Ellensburg, 
Ephrata, George, Grand 
Coulee, Hartline, Kittitas, 
Krupp, Mattawa, Moses 
Lake, Othello, Quincy, 
Rock Island, Roslyn, Royal 
City, Soap Lake, South Cle 
Elum, Warden, Wilson 
Creek 

alex.ybarra@leg.wa.gov 360-786-7808 

Rep. Dan Bronoske (D) DuPont, Fircrest, 
Lakewood, Steilacoom, 
Tacoma, University Place 

Dan.Bronoske@leg.wa.gov 360-786-7958 

Rep. Joel McEntire (R) Aberdeen, Castle Rock, 
Cathlamet, Cosmopolis, 
Ilwaco, Kelso, Long Beach, 
Longview, McCleary, 
Oakville, Pe Ell, Raymond, 
South Bend, Vader, 
Westport, Winlock 

Joel.McEntire@leg.wa.gov 360-786-7870 

Rep. Edwin Obras (D) Burien, Des Moines, Kent, 
Normandy Park, SeaTac 

Edwin.Obras@leg.wa.gov 360-786-7834 

Ortiz-Self, Lillian (D) Edmonds, Everett, 
Lynnwood, Mukilteo 

lillian.ortiz-self@leg.wa.gov 360-786-7972 
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